FORM TO "**OPT-OUT**" OF GRAYSON COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMBERSHIP CHARGES/SUBSCRIBER FEES

I HEREBY REQUEST THAT THE MEMBERSHIP FEE BE REMOVED THIS YEAR 2023.

I UNDERSTAND THIS OPTION TO OPT OUT IS GOOD FOR ONE YEAR ONLY.

NOTICE: ALL PROPERTY OWNERS WHO "OPT OUT" OF THE MEMBERSHIP ARE SPECIFICALLY PUT ON NOTICE, PURSUANT TO KRS 75.450, SHOULD A FIRE **OR** OTHER NON-MEDICAL INCIDENT OCCUR ON HIS/HER PROPERTY, THE PROPERTY OWNER COULD FACE CHARGES FROM THE DISTRICT OF A MINIMUM OF \$500.00 OR \$1000.00 DEPENDING ON THE TYPE OF FACILITY.

DISTRICT OF PROPERTY OPTING OUT ON	BILL # OF PROPERTY OPTING OUT ON
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OPTING OUT ON	
PROPERTY OWNERS NAME	SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER
PHONE NUMBER	
PHYSICAL (MAILING) ADDRESS (OTHER THE	N PROPERTY OWNED IN GRAYSON CO.)